



POSSESSION NOTICE
APPENDIX IV [Rule 8 (1)] (Immovable property)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 11.07.2017 calling upon the Borrower-BEC Fertilizers Ltd and its Directors/Guarantors Mr. Venu Jain, Mr. Viren Jain, Mr. Arjun Jain to repay the amount mentioned in the notices being Rs. 158,05,07,229/- (One Fifty Eight Crores five lakhs seven thousand two hundred twenty nine only) plus further applicable interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of the section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on the 24th day of May 2023.

The Borrower/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 158,05,07,229/- (One Fifty Eight Crores five lakhs seven thousand two hundred twenty nine only) and further applicable interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (4) of section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece of land known as Plot No. 912 & 912/A Jhagadia Industrial Estate/area consisting of Revenue Survey No. 25/P, 26/P, 27 A/P, 27 B/P, 28 A/P, 28 B/P, 29/P, 30 A/P, 30 B/P, 31 A/P, 31 B/P, 32 A/P, 32 B/P & 34/P within the village limits of Dadheda, GIDC Estate, Jhagadia Taluka, Jhagadia, District Bharuch containing by area admeasuring 84901.17 Sq.Mtrs or thereabout and bounded as follows, that is to say

	912	912/A
On or towards the North By	Canal	Utility Corridor
On or towards the South By	30.00 Meter Road	Canal
On or towards the East By	Utility Corridor	Utility Corridor
On or towards the West By	30.00 Meter Rd	30.00 Meter Rd

Together with building, structure standing thereon and plant and machinery permanently fastened to or anything attached to land.

Date : 24.05.2023
Place: Jhagadia

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Bank of Baroda

RELIGARE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office at 1407, 14th Floor, Chiranjivi Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Corporate Office : 8th Floor, Max House, Block A, Dr. Jha Marg, Okhla Phase III, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110020

POSSESSION NOTICE (Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized officer of Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (RHDFCL), a Housing Finance Company registered with National Housing Bank (fully owned by Reserve Bank of India) under the provision of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) (hereinafter referred to as "RHDFCL") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 23.12.2021 calling upon Ravikumar Chandrakantbhai Jasad S/o Chandrakantbhai Kishanbhai Jasad R/o Flat No 301 3rd Floor Vinayak Chemberskudwad, Suraj, Gujarat 394110 Also At: Destarwings Courier LLP J 2 A1 St Floor Japan Market Delhigate Ring Road Surat Gujarat 395002 and Anjanaben Chandrakantbhai Jasad R/o Flat No 301 3rd Floor Vinayak Chemberskudwad, Suraj, Gujarat 394110 ("The Borrower") & (The Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 7,28,995,32/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five and Thirty Two Paise Only) along with interest from 23.12.2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

"The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property through Court Commissioner, Oldap, u/s 14 order, which is passed by Hon'ble Addl. Chief Judge, Magl. Oldap, described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 23rd day of May 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of "RHDFCL" for an amount of Rs. 7,28,995,32/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five and Thirty Two Paise Only) and interest other charges thereon 23.12.2021.

"The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the borrower clears the dues of the "RHDFCL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "RHDFCL" and no further step shall be taken by "RHDFCL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Description of immovable property is as under:-

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY:-

All that piece and parcel of freehold residential property Flat No. 301, on the Third Floor, Area measuring 707 Sq. Feet that is 65.70 Sq. Mts. super built up area along with undivided share in the land of "Vinayak Chambers Apartment of Vishwakarma Housing Society" situated at Block No. 67, Paiki Plot No. 1108, of Moje Kudsad, Tal: Oldap, District Surat.

Place : Kudsad, Surat
Date : 23-05-2023

Sd/-
M/s Religare Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.

EVEXIA LIFECARE LIMITED
CIN: L23100GJ1990PLC014692
Registered Office: Vill : Tundao, Tal: Salvi Vadodara - 391775, Gujarat
Phone No. : 0265-2362200/2361100 | Email: info@evexialifecare.com
Website: www.evexialifecare.com

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Thursday, June 15, 2023 at 11.00 a.m. The Notice of the EGM has been sent on Wednesday, May 24, 2023 through electronic mode only to those Shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depository Participant in respect of the Resolutions as set out in the Notice of EGM. The same is also available on the website of the Company at www.evexialifecare.com.

ITEM NO. 1: TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

ITEM NO. 2: ISSUE OF FULLY CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended by Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2015, and Regulation 44 of the Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of the EGM using electronic voting system provided by CDSL and the business may be transacted through such voting.

The e-voting period commences on Monday, 12th June, 2023 at 9.00 a.m. IST and ends on Wednesday, 14th June, 2023 at 5.00 p.m. IST. During this period, Members may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter. A vote once cast on the resolution, would not be allowed to be changed subsequently.

Only those Shareholders, who will be present at the EGM and who did not cast their vote on the resolutions set forth in the Notice of EGM by remote e-voting prior to the EGM and are otherwise not barred from doing so shall be eligible to vote at the EGM on such resolutions. Shareholders who have voted through remote e-voting will be eligible to attend the EGM and their presence shall be counted for the purpose of quorum, however such Shareholders shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the EGM on such resolutions for which the Shareholder has already cast the vote through remote e-voting.

The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on Friday, June 08, 2023 ("cut-off date"). Any person, who is a Member of the Company as on the cut-off date is eligible to cast vote on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of EGM using remote e-voting or voting at the EGM.

For details relating to remote e-voting, please refer to the Notice of the EGM. In case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, please refer to the FAQ and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com or contact at 022-23058542/43, in case of any grievance relating to e-voting please contact Mr. Rakesh Davl, Manager, Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call 022-23058542/43.

For EVEXIA LIFECARE LIMITED
Sd/-
JAYESH R. THAKKAR
Managing Director
(DIN: 01631093)

Date: May 25, 2023
Place: Vadodara

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ULTRACAB (INDIA) LIMITED
Survey No. 262, B/h. Galaxy Bearings Ltd., Shaper (Veraval) - 360024 Dist. - Rajkot Gujarat
Tel No. : +91 2827 - 253122 / 23 Fax : +91 2827 - 252725 E-mail : cs@ultracab.in web : www.ultracabwires.com
CIN: L31300GJ2007PLC052394

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2023

(Amt. Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.12.2022 UNAUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED	31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	2498.7665	2461.5424	2580.1618	10767.1911	8525.9683
2	Profit before Extra Ordinary and Exceptional Items	209.8492	232.4970	169.6781	780.9812	447.7687
3	Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax	208.5277	229.0432	169.3636	777.1277	448.5404
4	Net Profit after Tax	172.2986	157.7377	106.5961	581.6996	314.1686
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	172.2986	157.7377	106.0549	581.6996	313.6547
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45
7	Other Equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1289.9140	1117.6155	708.2144	1289.9140	708.2144
8	Earning per Share (Face Value Rs. 02 per share)					
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.1806	0.0827	0.6147	0.6096	1.8178
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.1806	0.1499	0.6147	0.6096	1.8178

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ultracabwires.com)

2. The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25.05.2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
ULTRACAB (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Nitesh P. Vaghasiya
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 01899455

Place: Rajkot
Date: 25.05.2023

SJ CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L51900GJ1981PLC103450
Corp. Office: 201, Shyam Bungalow, 199/200, Puspaha Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 97.
Email ID : sjcorporation9@yahoo.com; Tel No./Fax No. 022-35632262; Website: www.sjcorp.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2023 Ref Note 4	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Ref Note 4	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	1,002.02	618.42	417.16	2,180.28	1,444.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(5.34)	29.37	6.67	35.36	2.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6.69)	34.94	3.37	33.56	5.56
6.	Paid up Share Capital (FV of Rs.1/- each fully paid up)	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55
7.	Other Equity				782.52	748.97
8.	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)					
	1. Basic	(0.06)	0.35	0.08	0.42	0.03
	2. Diluted	(0.06)	0.35	0.08	0.42	0.03

Segment Information for the Quarter/ Year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2023 Ref Note 4	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Ref Note 4	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Segment Revenue (Sale/Income from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	987.70	614.82	399.75	2,129.73	1,401.03
	b) Real estate & development of property	12.88	2.22	14.05	47.46	36.58
	Total	1,000.58	617.04	413.80	2,177.19	1,437.61
2.	Segment Results (Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	26.14	48.86	9.44	100.83	19.08
	b) Real estate & development of property	(1.13)	(10.67)	4.47	(1.16)	5.90
	Total	25.01	38.19	13.91	99.67	24.98
	Less : Finance Cost					
	Add : Other unallocable income net of unallocable expenditure	(25.44)	3.49	(4.78)	(43.18)	(21.05)
	Total Profit/(Loss) before tax	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
3.	Segment Assets					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	924.59	645.14	459.96	924.59	459.96
	b) Real estate & development of property	326.57	321.34	258.27	326.57	258.27
	c) Unallocated	157.93	206.89	344.05	157.93	344.05
	Total	1,409.09	1,173.37	1,062.28	1,409.09	1,062.28
4.	Segment Liabilities					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	461.99	264.57	222.52	461.99	222.52
	b) Real estate & development of property	0.50	17.20	4.55	0.50	4.55
	c) Unallocated	80.53	16.82	2.69	80.53	2.69
	Total	543.02	288.59	229.76	543.02	229.76

Notes :
1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the result for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

3. Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped, rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.

5. The results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com/corporates and on the Company's website at www.sjcorp.in.

By order of the Board
For SJ Corporation Limited
Deepak B. Upadhyay
Managing Director (DIN:02270389)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 25, 2023

SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED
(CIN:L29253GJ2007PLC050007)
(Reg. Office: Plot No. 2070, Rajnagar Patiya, Santej Khatraj Road, Santej, Kalol, Gandhinagar-382 721)
E-mail: secretary@sdalloys.com | Website: www.sdalloys.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,162.20	1,672.83	2,206.77	8,766.83	9,096.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.80)	25.75	24.50	77.32	81.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.80)	25.75	24.50	77.32	81.39
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.12)	17.08	8.22	54.69	51.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.12)	17.08	10.59	56.32	54.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,642.39	1,642.39	1,642.39	1,642.39	1,642.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	1,045.43	1,051.60	988.79	1,045.43	988.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic :	0.05	0.10	0.06	0.34	0.33
	Diluted:	0.05	0.10	0.06	0.34	0.33

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,160.46	1,669.75	2,202.42	8,757.84	9,087.45
2.	Profit Before Tax	(9.79)	23.08	22.96	74.85	76.09
3.	Profit After Tax (After Other Comprehensive Income)	(4.58)	14.53	9.27	55.18	50.33

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.sdalloys.com) and on the website of NSE Limited, (www.nseindia.com).

For SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED
Sd/-
SATISHKUMAR A. MEHTA
Managing Director
(DIN:01958984)

Date: 25.05.2023
Place: SANTEJ



Home First Finance Company India Limited
CIN:L65990MH2010PLC240703,
Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

**APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (ii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Home First Finance Company India Limited for realization of its dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act proposes to realize dues by sale of the said properties and it will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as described hereunder. The auction will be conducted "On Line", for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to Home First Finance Company India Limited.

S. No.	Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s)	PROPERTY ADDRESS	Date of Demand Notice	Demand Notice Amount	Date of Possession	Market Value	EMD Amount	Date and Time of Auction	Last Date & Time of Submission of End & Documents	Number of Authorised officer
1.	Arvind Ramlachan Chaurasiya, Neetu Chaurasiya	Flat-203, Building no- 7, Odhav Krupa Residency, Phase-Survey No. 771/11, Sundervan, Sarigam, Umbergaon Umargam Gujarat 396170	06-02-2023	16,32,221	24-05-2023	15,34,500	1,53,450	26-06-2023 (11am-2 pm)	24-06-2023 (upto 5 pm)	8305304562

E-Auction Service Provider	E-Auction Website/For Details, Other terms & conditions	A/c No: for depositing EMD/other amount	Branch IFSC Code	Name of Beneficiary
Company Name : e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger). Help Line No :079-35022160 / 149 / 182 Contact Person : Ram Sharma -8000023297 e-Mail id : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net and support@auctiontiger.net.	http://www.homefirstindia.com https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net	912020036268117- Home First Finance Company India Limited - Axis Bank Ltd., MIDC, Andheri East.	UTIB0000395	Authorized Officer, Home First Finance Company India Limited

Bid Increment Amount - Rs. 10,000/- The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net). E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, declaration, General Terms & Conditions of online auction sale are available at Portal Site. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of Home First. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to Home First. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/ rights/ dues. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

STATUTORY 30 days SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date: 26-05-2023,
Place: Vapi

Signed by Authorized Officer,
Home First Finance Company India Limited

NPL NABHA POWER LIMITED
 Nabha Power Limited (NPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of L&T Power Development Limited, has set up and operating a 2x700 MW coal based Supercritical Thermal Power Plant at Rajpura, Punjab.
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
 Nabha Power Limited (NPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of L&T Power Development Limited, has set up and operating a 2x700 MW coal based Supercritical Thermal Power Plant at Rajpura, Punjab.
 Tenders are invited from experienced parties for the following:
 1) NIT No.: NPL/Limestone/2023-24/074 : Supply of Limestone, up to 7000 MT, to NPL on delivered to the plant basis.
 2) NIT No.: NPL/Domestic Coal/2023-24/075 : Supply of Domestic Coal through auctioned commercial mines, up to 5 Lakh MT, to NPL on delivered to the plant basis.
 For detailed NIT & tender specification, please refer to NPL website <https://www.nabhapower.com/tenders/coal-procurement-tenders/>
 Note: All subsequent corrigenda, addenda, modifications and clarifications in respect of above-mentioned tender will be published only on NPL website and will not be published in the newspapers. Bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly.
 For any other information, kindly contact the undersigned:
 Head Procurement, Nabha Power Limited, Tel No: +91-1762-277252; Email: coaltenders.npl@larsentoubro.com

અમદાવાદ, શુક્રવાર, તા. ૨૬ મે, ૨૦૨૩

ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ ૧૫

ANUBHAV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 REGISTERED OFFICE: 1/A Fakir Dey Lane, Bowbazar, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 012
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023
 (Rs. IN Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1130.57	1058.32	32.75
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.84	37.96	3.29
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.84	37.96	3.29
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.67	28.07	3.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (After Tax))	0.67	28.07	3.26
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)		0.13	0.02
	(a) Basic			
	(b) Diluted			

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 25, 2023

SETCO
 AUTOMOTIVE LTD
રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : અવોડા- ગોધરા હાઇવે, કલોલ (પંચમહાલ), પિન કોડ - ૩૮૮ ૩૩૦, ગુજરાત, ભારત
 ફોન: ૦૨૬૬૬-૨૭૦૬૦૦, ફેક્સ: ૦૨૬૬૬-૨૩૫૨૪૪; ઈમેલ: investor.relations@setcoauto.com;
 વેબસાઇટ: www.setcoauto.com, CIN: L35999GJ1982PLC005203

નોટિસ (કંપનીના ઇક્વિટી શેરદારકોના ધ્યાન માટે)

પેટા: ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ (IEPF) ઓથોરિટીને કંપનીના ઇક્વિટી શેરનું ટ્રાન્સફર

શેરદારકોને આથી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ ઓથોરિટી (એકાઉન્ટિંગ, ઓડિટ, ટ્રાન્સફર અને રિફંડ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ ("નિયમો") ની જોગવાઈઓ અનુસાર, નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ માટે જાહેર કરાયેલ અંતિમનું ડિવિડન્ડ, યુદાચેલ છે. જે સાત વર્ષના સમયાગાળા માટે ઘટાવા વગરના રહ્યા હતા તે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ IEPFમાં જમા કરવામાં આવશે. સંબંધિત શેર કે જેના પર સતત સાત વર્ષ સુધી ડિવિડન્ડનો ઘાવો કરવામાં આવ્યો ન હતો તે પણ નિયમોમાં નિર્ધારિત પ્રક્રિયા મુજબ ટ્રાન્સફર કરવામાં આવશે.

નિયમોના પાલનમાં, તમામ સંબંધિત શેરદારકોને વ્યક્તિગત નોટિસ મોકલવામાં આવી રહી છે જેમના શેર ઉપરોક્ત નિયમો અનુસાર IEPFમાં ટ્રાન્સફર કરવા માટે જવાબદાર છે, આવા શેરદારકોની સંપૂર્ણ વિગતો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ પર ઉપલબ્ધ કરવામાં આવી છે: <https://setcoauto.com/investor-education-protection-fund/>
 આ સંબંધમાં, કૃપા કરીને નીચેની બાબતોની નોંધ લો:

૧) જો તમે ભોતિક સ્વરૂપમાં શેર ધરાવો છો તો: ડુબલિકેટ શેર પ્રમાણપત્ર (ઓ) જારી કરવામાં આવશે અને IEPF ને ટ્રાન્સફર કરવામાં આવશે. તમારા નામ (નામ)માં નોંધાયેલ અને તમારા દ્વારા રાખવામાં આવેલ અસલ શેર પ્રમાણપત્ર (ઓ) આપોઆપ રદ થઈ જશે.

૨) જો તમે ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક સ્વરૂપમાં શેર ધરાવો છો: તમારા ક્રીમ એકાઉન્ટને IEPF માં ટ્રાન્સફર કરવા માટે જવાબદાર શેર માટે ડેબિટ કરવામાં આવશે.

જો માન્ય ઘાવો ૨૯ જૂન, ૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ અથવા તે પહેલાં પ્રાપ્ત ન થાય તો, કંપની કોર્પોરેટ વધુ સુચના વિના IEPF સત્તાધિકારીની તરફથી જવાબદાર ડિવિડન્ડ અને ઇક્વિટી શેર ટ્રાન્સફર કરવા માટે આગળ વધશે. મહેરબાની કરીને નોંધ કરો કે ઘાવો ન કરાયેલ ડિવિડન્ડની રકમ અને ઉપરોક્ત નિયમો અનુસાર IEPFમાં ટ્રાન્સફર કરાયેલા શેરના સંબંધમાં કંપની સામે કોઈ ઘાવો કરવામાં આવશે નહીં. નોંધનીય છે કે સંબંધિત શેરદારકો નિચત કોમ્પાઈન્ટ IEPF-માં ઓનલાઇન અરજી કરીને અને કોમ્પાઈન્ટ IEPF-માં દર્શાવેલ જરૂરી દસ્તાવેજોની ભોતિક નકલ નોડલ ઓફિસરને મોકલીને IEPF ઓથોરિટી પાસેથી શેર અને ડિવિડન્ડનો ઘાવો કરી શકે છે.

કંપનીના ઉપરોક્ત બાબતે કોઈપણ પ્રશ્નો માટે, શેરદારકોને કંપનીના રજિસ્ટ્રાર અને શેર ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટનો સંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે. M/S. લિંક ઇન્ટિમિટિવ લિમિટેડ યુનિટ: સેટકો ઓટોમોટિવ લિમિટેડ, સી-૧૦૧, ૨૪૭ પાર્ક, એલબીએસ માર્ગ, વિકોલી (વેસ્ટ), મુંબઈ - ૪૦૦૦૮૩. ટેલિફોન નંબર: (૦૨૨) ૪૯૫૮ ૬૦૦૦/૪૯૫૮ ૬૨૭૦, ઈમેલ: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.

સેટકો ઓટોમોટિવ લિમિટેડ માટે
એસકી /
હિરેન વાલા
 તારીખ: ૨૬ મે, ૨૦૨૩
 સ્થાન: કલોલ, પંચમહાલ

ULTRACAB (INDIA) LIMITED
 Survey No. 262, Tel No. : +91 2827 - 253122 / 23
 B/h. Galaxy Bearings Ltd., Fax : +91 2827 - 252725
 Shapar (Veraval) - 360024 E-mail : cs@ultracab.in
 Dist. - Rajkot Gujarat web : www.ultracabwires.com
 CIN: L31300GJ2007PLC052394

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2023
 (Amt Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.12.2022 UNAUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED	31.03.2023 AUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	2498.7665	2461.5424	2580.1618	10767.1911	8525.9083
2	Profit before Extra Ordinary and Exceptional Items	209.8492	232.4970	169.6781	780.9812	447.7687
3	Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax	208.5277	229.0432	169.3636	777.1277	448.5404
4	Net Profit after Tax	172.2986	157.7377	106.5981	581.6996	314.1686
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	172.2986	157.7377	106.0549	581.6996	313.6547
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45	1908.45
7	Other Equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1289.9140	1117.6155	708.2144	1289.9140	708.2144
8	Earning per Share (Face Value Rs. 02 per share)					
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.1806	0.0827	0.6147	0.6096	1.8178
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.1806	0.1499	0.6147	0.6096	1.8178

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ultracabwires.com)
 2. The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25.05.2023.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
ULTRACAB (INDIA) LIMITED
 sd/-
Nitesh P. Vaghasiya
 Chairman Cum Managing Director
 DIN: 01899455
 Place: Rajkot
 Date: 25.05.2023

SUBROS LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : LGF, WORLD TRADE CENTRE, BARAKHAMBIA LANE, NEW DELHI-110001; CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020134;
 Tel: 011-23414946; Fax: 011-23414945; Website: www.subros.com; Email: kamal.samtani@subros.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)					
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
1	Total Income from Operations	74,811	65,460	68,109	2,80,628	2,23,864	74,811	65,460	68,109	2,80,628	2,23,864		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,669	1,222	2,119	7,101	4,539	2,633	1,229	2,090	7,085	4,530		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,669	1,222	2,119	7,101	4,539	2,633	1,229	2,090	7,085	4,530		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,864	819	1,694	4,808	3,259	1,828	826	1,665	4,792	3,250		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,869	822	1,762	4,823	3,331	1,834	829	1,732	4,808	3,321		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,305		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				85,408	81,041				85,422	81,071		
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic (not annualised) :	2.86	1.25	2.60	7.37	5.00	2.81	1.26	2.55	7.35	4.98		
	(b) Diluted (not annualised) :	2.86	1.25	2.60	7.37	5.00	2.81	1.26	2.55	7.35	4.98		

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended (standalone and consolidated) financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter & year ended (standalone and consolidated) financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.subros.com.
 2. The Company and its joint venture's operations comprise of only one segment i.e. Thermal products. Hence, no further information is required to be given in respect of segment.
 3. The consolidated financial results include the results of the following entities namely, Subros Limited (Company) and Denso Subros Thermal Engineering Centre India Private Limited (Joint Venture).
 4. The Board of directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 1.00/equity share (50% on face value of equity shares of Rs. 2 each) for the year ended March 31, 2023. The dividend is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
 5. Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively which were subject to limited review.

Place: New Delhi
 Date: May 25, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SUBROS LIMITED
SHRADHA SURI
 CHAIRPERSON & MANAGING DIRECTOR

SJ CORPORATION LIMITED
 CIN : L51900GJ1981PLC103450
 Corp. Office: 201, Shyam Bungalow, 199/200, Pushpa Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 97.
 Email Id : sjcorporation9@yahoo.com; Tel No/Fax No. 022-35632262; Website: www.sjcorp.in
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year Ended 31st March, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2023 Ref Note 4	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Ref Note 4	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	1,002.02	618.42	417.16	2,180.28	1,444.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(5.34)	29.37	6.67	35.36	2.88
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.69)	34.94	3.37	33.56	5.56
6.	Paid up Share Capital	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55	83.55
7.	Other Equity				782.52	748.97
8.	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations)					
	1. Basic	(0.06)	0.35	0.08	0.42	0.03
	2. Diluted	(0.06)	0.35	0.08	0.42	0.03

Segment Information for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2023
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2023 Ref Note 4	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Ref Note 4	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Segment Revenue (Sales/Income from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	987.70	614.82	399.75	2,129.73	1,401.03
	b) Real estate & development of property	12.88	2.22	14.05	47.46	36.58
	Total	1,000.58	617.04	413.80	2,177.19	1,437.61
2.	Segment Results (Profit/+(Loss) before tax and interest from each segment)					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	26.14	48.86	9.44	100.83	19.08
	b) Real estate & development of property	(1.13)	(10.67)	4.47	(1.16)	5.90
	Total	25.01	38.19	13.91	99.67	24.98
	Less : Finance Cost					
	Add : Other unallocable income net of unallocable expenditure	(25.44)	3.49	(4.78)	(43.18)	(21.05)
	Total Profit/(Loss) before tax	(0.43)	41.68	9.13	56.49	3.93
3.	Segment Assets					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	924.59	645.14	459.96	924.59	459.96
	b) Real estate & development of property	326.57	321.34	258.27	326.57	258.27
	c) Unallocated	157.93	206.89	344.05	157.93	344.05
	Total	1,409.09	1,173.37	1,062.28	1,409.09	1,062.28
4.	Segment Liabilities					
	a) Polished diamonds & Jewellery	461.99	264.57	222.52	461.99	222.52
	b) Real estate & development of property	0.50	17.20	4.55	0.50	4.55
	c) Unallocated	80.53	16.82	2.69	80.53	2.69
	Total	543.02	298.59	229.76	543.02	229.76

Notes :
 1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 25, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the result for the year ended 31st March, 2023.
 3. Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped, rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.
 5. *The results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com/corporates and on the Company's website at www.sjcorp.in.

By order of the Board
 For SJ Corporation Limited
Deepak B. Upadhyay
 Managing Director (DIN:02270389)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 25, 2023

Continued from previous page

SR NO	Category	No. of Applications Received	% of Total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to Total	No. of Equity Shares Allotted per Bidder	Ratio	Total No. of Equity Shares Allotted
155	31,500	1	0.04	31,500	0.34	200	1:1	200
156	32,200	1	0.04	32,200	0.34	200	1:1	200
157	32,500	1	0.04	32,500	0.35	200	1:1	200
158	37,000	1	0.04	37,000	0.39	200	1:1	200
159	37,200	2	0.08	74,400	0.79	200	1:1	400
160	37,900	1	0.04	37,900	0.40	200	1:1	200
161	39,000	1	0.04	39,000	0.42	200	1:1	200
162	39,800	1	0.04	39,800	0.42	200	1:1	200
163	40,000	1	0.04	40,000	0.43	200	1:1	200
164	40,600	3	0.12	1,21,800	1.30	200	1:1	600
	100 additional share is allocated for Serial no 164 in the ratio of 1:3					100	1:3	100
165	40,700	1	0.04	40,700	0.43	200	1:1	200
166	40,800	2	0.08	81,600	0.87	200	1:1	400
	100 additional share is allocated for Serial no 166 in the ratio of 1:2					100	1:2	100
167	42,300	1	0.04	42,				